1 2	By Supervisor Weishan File No. 14-910
3	A RESOLUTION
4	Approving an amended lease agreement with the Cudahy Sportsmen's Club
5 6	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County has held a lease agreement with the Cudahy Sportsmen's Club in Warnimont Park since 1932; and
7 8	WHEREAS, the County Board approved a measure to continue the lease agreement with the Cudahy Sportsmen's Club in the 2015 Adopted Budget; and
9	WHEREAS, the last change to the existing lease was made in 1998; and
10 11 12	WHEREAS, the Cudahy Sportsmen's Club has proposed changes to thei existing lease agreement, which includes a three (3) year term on the lease with two (2) three-year renewal options; now, therefore,
13 14	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors approves the lease agreement with the Cudahy Sportsmen's Club hereto attached to this file.
15	